
RTI Clause 4 (1b) DIRECTORY OF MSME TESTING CENTRE, NEW DELHI 

S. NO. NAME DESIGNATION 

1.  Sh. S. V. Sharma Dy. Director ( Incharge ) 

2.  Sh. V. P. Singh A.D. Grade.I (Elect.) 

3.  Sh. Anuj Kansal A.D. Grade.II (Elect.) 

4.  Sh. Ashok Kumar J. A.D. Grade.II (Elect.) 

5.  Dr. Durgesh Kumar Pandey A.D. Grade.II (Chem.) 

6.  Sh. Satish Kumar A.D. Grade.II (Met.) 

7.  Sh. Rahul Bhardwaj A.D. Grade.II (Mech.) 

8.  Sh. Abhishek Singh A.D. Grade.II (Mech.) 

9.  Sh. Suvendu Kumar Pati A.D. Grade.II (Met.) 

10.  Sh. Elango S A.D. Grade.II (Mech.) 

11.  Sh.Ran Bhadadur A.D. Grade.II (Chem.) 

12.  Ms.Vanshi Uniyal A.D. Grade.II (Chem.) 

13.  Sh. Anil Kumar Investigator (Mech.) 

14.  Sh. Ramesh Kumar Investigator (Mech.) 

15.  Ms. Vandana Tanwar Investigator (Elect.) 

16.  Sh. Surendra Kumar Investigator (Met.) 

17.  Sh. Alok Kumar Goswami Investigator (Elect.) 

18.  Sh. Vikas Kumar Panwar U.D.C. 

19.  Sh. Som Nath Pal U.D.C. 

20.  Sh. Rakesh Bhardwaj U.D.C. 

21.  Sh. Sunil Kumar L.D.C. 

22.  Smt. Lata S. Kunkolinkar Stenographer 

23.  Sh. Brij Pal Singh Instructor 

24.  Sh. Suresh Kumar Instructor 

25.  Sh. Sandeep Kumar Skilled Worker Gr. -II 

26.  Sh. Surya Bhan M.T.S. 

27.  Sh. Shailendra Singh M.T.S. 

28.  Sh. Dharam Pal M.T.S. 

29.  Sh. Surender Kumar M.T.S. 

30.  Sh. Ruk Bahadur M.T.S. 

31.  Sh. Rakesh Singh M.T.S. 

32.  Sh. Satveer M.T.S. 

Please Contact  for any query: - 011- 26312587, 26314616, 26312671 

 



THE MONTHLY REMUNERATION RECEIVED BY EACH OF ITS OFFICER AND EMPLOYEES 

INCLUDING THE SYSTEM OF COMPESATION AS PROVIDED IN ITS REGLATION. 

(UNDER SECTION 4 (1) (B) (X) OF RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005 (PAID IN SEPTEMBER, 2017) 

S. NO. NAME OF OFFICIAL DESIGNATION 

MONTHLY 

REMUNERATION 

(BASIC + DA) 

COMPENSATION/CO

MPENSATORY 

ALLOWANCE 

(Transport 

Allow.+HRA+P. Pay. 

Allow.) 

THE PROCEDURE TO 

DETERMINE THE 

REMUNERATION AS 

GIVEN IN THE 

REGULATION 

1.  Sh. S. V. Sharma Dy. Director 94744 29352 Pay & Allow. of Govt. 

servants are due for 

payment on the last 

working day of the except 

for March (Payment is due 

on only the 1st working day 

in April) Pay allow. and 

leave salary bills are 

prepared in from GAR-13. 

Separate pay bill is 

prepared for (i) 

establishment whose 

charges are debitable to 

different heads of accounts, 

(ii) person for whom 

cheques payments are made 

and (iii) Group D 

employees. The 

responsibility for drawal of 

pay & allow is vested with 

the Drawing & Disbursing 

office. The payment is 

made as per Govt. 

guidelines issued from time 

to time. 

2.  Sh. V. P. Singh A.D. Grade.I (Elect.) 91936 7488 

3.  Sh. Anuj Kansal A.D. Grade.II (Elect.) 70720 20064 

4.  Sh. Ashok Kumar J. A.D. Grade.II (Elect.) 72800 3744 

5.  Dr. Durgesh Kumar Pandey A.D. Grade.II (Chem.) 54080 16224 

6.  Sh. Satish Kumar A.D. Grade.II (Met.) 52520 15864 

7.  Sh. Rahul Bhardwaj A.D. Grade.II (Mech.) 52520 15864 

8.  Sh. Abhishek Singh A.D. Grade.II (Mech.) 60944 3744 

9.  Sh. Suvendu Kumar Pati A.D. Grade.II (Mech.) 46696 14520 

10.  Sh. Elango S. A.D. Grade.II (Mech.) 46696 14520 

11.  Sh. Ran Bahadur A.D. Grade.II (Chem.) 49504 15168 

12.  Sh. Anil Kumar Investigator (Mech.) 64688 18672 

13.  Sh. Ramesh Kumar Investigator (Mech.) 64688 18672 

14.  Ms. Vandana Tanwar Investigator (Elect.) 55744 16608 

15.  Sh. Surendra Kumar Investigator (Met.) 42744 13608 

16.  Sh. Alok Kumar Goswami Investigator (Elect.) 55744 16608 

17.  Sh. Paras Ram U.D.C. 55744 16608 

18.  Sh. Vikas Kumar Panwar U.D.C. 46696 4444 

19.  Sh. Som Nath Pal U.D.C. 44512 14016 

20.  Sh. Rakesh Bhardwaj U.D.C. 43264 13728 

21.  Sh. Sunil Kumar L.D.C. 33280 3744 

22.  Smt. Lata S. Kunkolinkar Stenographer 62816 3744 

23.  Sh. Brij Pal Singh Instructor 60944 3744 

24.  Sh. Suresh Kumar Instructor 55744 16608 

25.  Sh. Sandeep Kumar Skilled Worker Gr. -II 31408 10992 

26.  Sh. Surya Bhan M.T.S. 30472 4544 

27.  Sh. Shailendra Singh M.T.S. 30472 3744 

28.  Sh. Dharam Pal M.T.S. 39000 12744 

29.  Sh. Surender Kumar M.T.S. 29536 3744 

30.  Sh. Ruk Bahadur M.T.S. 33280 3744 

31.  Sh. Rakesh Singh M.T.S. 34320 11664 

32.  Sh. Satveer M.T.S. 28704 3744 

 

 

 



 

MSME Testing Centre, Okhla,  New DElhi 

MSME Testing Centre at Okhla, New Delhi offers testing facilities to the MSMEs engaged 
in the production of different products including the export worthy products. This Centre is 
equipped with modern sophisticated indigenous and imported machinery and equipment for 
testing in various disciplines of mechanicals, chemical, metallurgical and electrical industries. 
This Centre provides performance testing, type testing, acceptance testing, calibration services 
and development of processes for various products. This Centre is accredited to Bureau of 
Indian Standards and National Board of Accreditation for Laboratories and Calibration. 
      

   

 

Functions 

This Testing Centre besides rendering testing facilities assists in:- 

 Quality up gradation aspects. 

 Training testing and quality control 

 Consultancy in testing and quality management. 

 Process quality control system 
 

 


